	State Agency Coordinating Committee (SACC)

	SACC Agency Member Representatives (Updated October 2023)

	Agency Name
	Name
	Title
	Email

	Texas Department of Family & Protective Services (DFPS)
	Maggi Collins
SACC Chair
	Deputy Chief Operating Officer
	Maggi.Collins@dfps.texas.gov

	Texas Health & Human Services Commission (HHSC)
	Carroll Pearson

	Senior Advisor to Chief Operating Advisor
	Carroll.Pearson@hhs.texas.gov

	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
	Jene Bearse
	Acting Deputy Director, Budget and Planning Division
	jene.bearse@tceq.texas.gov

	Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS)
	Kevin Davis 
	Deputy Associate Commissioner of Program Operations
	kevin.davis@dshs.texas.gov


	Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ)
	Ron Steffa
	Chief Financial Officer
	Ron.steffa@tdcj.texas.gov

	Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR)
	Steve Pier
	Chief of Staff
	steve.pier@dir.texas.gov

	Texas Department of Insurance (TDI)
	Melissa Burkhart
	Chief of Staff
	Melissa.Burkhart@tdi.texas.gov

	Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS)
	Catherine Melvin
	Chief Auditor
	Catherine.melvin@dps.texas.gov

	Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT)
	Mary Anne Griss
	Chief of Staff
	maryanne.griss@txdot.gov

	Texas Education Agency (TEA)
	Mike Meyer
	Deputy Commissioner of Finance
	mike.meyer@tea.texas.gov

	Texas Juvenile Justice Department (TJJD)
	Preston Streufert
	Director of Stakeholder Relations
	Preston.streufert@tjjd.texas.gov

	Texas Parks and Wildlife Department (TPWD)
	Scott Stover
	Director, Support Resources Division
	scott.stover@tpwd.texas.gov

	Texas Workforce Commission (TWC)
	Randy Townsend
	Deputy Executive Director
	randy.townsend@twc.texas.gov

	Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
	Glenna Bowman
	Chief Financial Officer
	Glenna.Bowman@txdmv.gov



